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Stage 1 Stage 2Position in-
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Final ResultsFinal Results

ALL Women 1 1 140 VW Ischen Stopforth 03:04:34 14 03:24:24 20 06:28:58 2

2 1 222 SW Jeanne Hurtz 03:10:28 21 03:47:21 42 06:57:49 2

3 1 16 SX Talita Botha 03:30:45 52 03:46:57 41 07:17:42 2

4 2 195 SX Michelle Scowby 03:30:47 53 03:47:55 44 07:18:42 2

5 3 216 SX Danika Scheepers 03:34:56 64 03:56:17 63 07:31:13 2

6 2 200 VW Christina Du Plessis Kanmeyer 03:34:40 62 03:59:23 76 07:34:03 2

7 3 384 VW Lizette Greenwood 03:40:21 77 03:58:05 72 07:38:26 2

8 4 407 SX Yolande van Heerden 03:49:32 96 03:52:09 52 07:41:41 2

9 4 242 VW Claudia Harcus 03:55:36 108 04:05:02 83 08:00:38 2

10 5 209 VW Talita van Zyl 04:10:51 149 04:25:38 116 08:36:29 2

11 5 377 SX Jeanine Fouche 04:09:50 144 04:45:18 158 08:55:08 2

12 6 239 VW Inge Kirsten 04:10:01 146 04:46:32 169 08:56:33 2

13 7 218 VW Liezl Wentzel 04:18:39 172 04:45:19 159 09:03:58 2

14 1 50 GW Judith Geldenhuys 04:07:34 135 04:57:46 203 09:05:20 2

15 8 252 VW Anja Badenhorst 04:29:39 202 04:36:39 134 09:06:18 2

16 6 164 SX Namaria Brits 04:15:20 160 04:53:43 188 09:09:03 2

17 9 186 VW Vera Reynolds 04:13:18 157 04:55:54 197 09:09:12 2

18 7 11 SX Lindie Bouwer 04:18:51 174 04:50:44 183 09:09:35 2

19 8 5 SX Marlise Roodt 04:16:59 169 04:56:31 198 09:13:30 2

20 9 255 SX Anja de Roode 04:23:49 187 04:58:24 205 09:22:13 2

21 10 395 SX Tanya Cesare 04:16:13 163 05:09:51 220 09:26:04 2

22 10 96 VW Di Steenkamp 04:31:58 211 04:54:47 192 09:26:45 2

23 11 451 SX Annerie du Plessis 04:27:09 194 05:05:19 214 09:32:28 2

24 11 30 VW Marali Olen 04:33:52 214 05:02:25 208 09:36:17 2

25 12 223 SX Elizabeth  Joubert 05:01:52 279 04:38:00 138 09:39:52 2

26 1 271 MW Kim-Ann Weidemann 04:42:33 238 05:06:54 217 09:49:27 2

27 2 172 SW Faye Manthe 04:55:59 268 04:54:29 190 09:50:28 2

28 2 322 GW Penny  Krohn 04:47:01 247 05:17:32 233 10:04:33 2

29 12 300 VW Megan Gill 04:39:26 229 05:30:45 258 10:10:11 2

30 2 330 MW Riana Noort 04:42:29 237 05:35:58 263 10:18:27 2

31 3 189 MW Jessica Knight 04:47:43 248 05:32:20 261 10:20:03 2

32 4 57 MW Tania Venter 05:07:47 287 05:20:00 242 10:27:47 2

33 5 54 MW Madelein Van Rooyen 05:07:46 286 05:39:21 267 10:47:07 2

34 3 126 GW Jill  Black 05:03:19 282 05:50:33 285 10:53:52 2

35 13 433 SX Rita Pretorius 04:58:12 273 05:59:35 298 10:57:47 2

36 6 26 MW Ann Carr 05:14:50 292 06:01:09 301 11:15:59 2

37 7 21 MW Janet Caine 05:14:57 293 06:01:07 300 11:16:04 2

38 13 83 VW Rina van der Merwe 05:42:48 323 06:12:01 318 11:54:49 2

39 14 150 SX Zilla North 05:54:17 334 06:04:12 303 11:58:29 2

40 15 343 SX Marisa Baard 06:01:19 337 06:27:21 323 12:28:40 2

41 16 72 SX Romi Le Grange 06:11:36 340 06:44:41 330 12:56:17 2

42 17 167 SX Nikola Galic 06:02:26 338 07:05:13 338 13:07:39 2

43 14 9 VW Elana du Plessis 06:21:35 346 07:25:20 339 13:46:55 2

44 15 183 VW Corne Basson 06:33:32 351 07:40:12 340 14:13:44 2

- - - - 159 SX Anel Strampe 03:48:58 95 DNF - 1

- - - - 197 VW Esthea de Villiers 04:02:10 124 DNF - 1

- - - - 191 SX Sandi Pennisi 05:47:56 329 DNF - 1

For more info, and any queries, please contact > > > great-time @ iafrica.com
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ALL Men 1 1 303 SM Bobby Behan 02:44:07 1 03:03:50 4 05:47:57 2

2 1 270 SV Francois Bosman 02:45:48 2 03:03:38 3 05:49:26 2

3 1 311 MM Liam Somers 02:49:00 4 03:03:37 2 05:52:37 2

4 2 302 SM Siemon Joubert 02:52:50 5 03:01:14 1 05:54:04 2

5 2 398 SV Lurich Smith 02:55:20 6 03:09:36 6 06:04:56 2

6 1 23 VM Dwayne Laubscher 02:58:20 9 03:09:48 7 06:08:08 2

7 2 230 VM Barto van der Merwe 02:59:42 10 03:10:28 8 06:10:10 2

8 3 147 VM Giniel de Villiers 03:01:06 11 03:16:13 12 06:17:19 2

9 4 68 VM Izak du Plessis 03:03:58 13 03:15:06 11 06:19:04 2

10 3 316 SM Rohan Beukes 03:13:14 27 03:08:33 5 06:21:47 2

11 2 131 MM Peter Stopforth 02:58:13 8 03:24:25 21 06:22:38 2

12 5 240 VM Anton Koekemoer 03:11:50 24 03:11:38 9 06:23:28 2

13 6 279 VM Alastair  Sellick 03:03:45 12 03:22:35 17 06:26:20 2

14 7 319 VM Francois Joubert 03:14:26 32 03:11:56 10 06:26:22 2

15 3 144 MM Bernie Stopforth 03:06:07 15 03:21:04 16 06:27:11 2

16 8 259 VM Jaco Bosman 03:09:19 19 03:20:30 14 06:29:49 2

17 4 308 MM Axel Poser 03:11:04 23 03:19:59 13 06:31:03 2

18 9 238 VM Gert Coetzee 03:10:07 20 03:22:59 18 06:33:06 2

19 10 151 VM Lars  Jöris 03:07:29 16 03:25:55 22 06:33:24 2

20 3 53 SV Tiaan Blom 03:09:06 18 03:27:01 23 06:36:07 2

21 5 254 MM Pieter van Rooyen 03:08:56 17 03:28:38 26 06:37:34 2

22 11 81 VM Pieter van der Merwe 03:17:06 38 03:20:36 15 06:37:42 2

23 12 274 VM Christie Engelbrecht 03:15:13 34 03:24:10 19 06:39:23 2

24 4 73 SV Petrus Bosman 03:14:00 29 03:28:23 24 06:42:23 2

25 13 141 VM Pieter Eksteen 03:14:12 31 03:28:24 25 06:42:36 2

26 14 393 VM Jonathan Moss 03:12:04 25 03:32:59 29 06:45:03 2

27 6 146 MM Faf vd Merwe 03:10:56 22 03:34:47 31 06:45:43 2

28 7 263 MM Gerhardus Visagie 03:15:01 33 03:31:45 27 06:46:46 2

29 8 127 MM James Stopforth 03:17:04 37 03:32:58 28 06:50:02 2

30 9 427 MM Kobie Pruis 03:15:45 35 03:34:19 30 06:50:04 2

31 4 184 SM Dylan Meakle 03:12:52 26 03:37:37 32 06:50:29 2

32 15 276 VM Hannes  Wessels 03:13:27 28 03:40:42 33 06:54:09 2

33 16 229 VM Arno Botha 03:14:01 30 03:48:34 45 07:02:35 2

34 10 446 MM Naude Jordaan 03:19:44 39 03:45:22 37 07:05:06 2

35 11 338 MM Cobus Wessels 03:23:41 43 03:45:49 38 07:09:30 2

36 17 430 VM Johannes Du Toit 03:23:48 44 03:46:19 39 07:10:07 2

37 5 226 SV Riaan Cronje 03:20:30 40 03:50:13 48 07:10:43 2

38 6 157 SV Leander Classen 03:20:32 41 03:50:11 47 07:10:43 2

39 18 380 VM Henk Du Plessis 03:20:36 42 03:50:16 49 07:10:52 2

40 5 220 SM Reniel Nel 03:16:33 36 03:55:54 62 07:12:27 2

41 1 102 GM Tony Thorburn 03:26:29 46 03:46:32 40 07:13:01 2

42 2 217 GM Ignatius Wentzel 03:28:30 48 03:44:45 34 07:13:15 2

43 19 277 VM Sam Robertson 03:30:00 50 03:45:13 36 07:15:13 2

44 7 247 SV Danie Van Tow 03:32:10 58 03:45:00 35 07:17:10 2

45 12 425 MM Arnie Treurnicht 03:28:23 47 03:53:37 56 07:22:00 2

46 13 212 MM Colin Donian 03:26:07 45 03:55:53 61 07:22:00 2

47 20 78 VM Alan Wait 03:34:58 65 03:49:03 46 07:24:01 2

48 21 442 VM Johannes  Botha 03:34:03 61 03:51:20 51 07:25:23 2

49 22 8 VM Hugo Truter 03:31:38 57 03:53:52 58 07:25:30 2
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50 23 56 VM Jaco Botha 03:38:03 72 03:47:53 43 07:25:56 2

ALL Men 51 8 74 SV Anton Bartman 03:34:52 63 03:52:13 54 07:27:05 2

52 14 154 MM Louis Stassen 03:30:59 55 03:56:19 64 07:27:18 2

53 15 423 MM Niel Louwrens 03:37:44 71 03:50:59 50 07:28:43 2

54 6 33 SM Stefan  Paulse 03:31:24 56 03:57:43 69 07:29:07 2

55 24 42 VM Allister Arenson 03:30:55 54 03:59:13 75 07:30:08 2

56 16 391 MM Andries van der Merwe 03:33:09 59 03:57:13 67 07:30:22 2

57 17 447 MM Tim Ziehl 03:33:48 60 03:57:10 66 07:30:58 2

58 9 25 SV Hein Stipp 03:29:31 49 04:01:38 79 07:31:09 2

59 25 396 VM Heinrich Gildenhuys 03:35:09 66 03:57:27 68 07:32:36 2

60 26 305 VM Maarten van Dalsen 03:38:52 74 03:55:30 60 07:34:22 2

61 27 454 VM Hecktor Macleod 03:35:17 67 03:59:11 74 07:34:28 2

62 18 261 MM Kevin Wood 03:36:17 70 03:59:47 77 07:36:04 2

63 19 235 MM Louis Naude 03:42:00 80 03:54:58 59 07:36:58 2

64 3 317 GM Anthony Priday 03:35:25 68 04:02:44 81 07:38:09 2

65 28 383 VM Deon Greenwood 03:40:19 76 03:58:03 71 07:38:22 2

66 29 450 VM Erik Minnie 03:41:47 79 03:58:07 73 07:39:54 2

67 7 182 SM Zak Du Toit 03:49:34 97 03:53:46 57 07:43:20 2

68 30 313 VM Leon van Niekerk 03:38:13 73 04:05:29 85 07:43:42 2

69 31 403 VM Koos Du Plessis 03:47:34 89 03:56:53 65 07:44:27 2

70 10 441 SV Pieter Warnich 03:42:28 81 04:02:07 80 07:44:35 2

71 11 408 SV Jaco Van Heerden 03:53:56 102 03:52:12 53 07:46:08 2

72 8 12 SM Louis Van wyk 03:44:47 82 04:03:14 82 07:48:01 2

73 20 178 MM Mark Paulse 03:48:39 93 04:00:47 78 07:49:26 2

74 21 148 MM Roelof Vermeulen 03:44:49 83 04:06:07 88 07:50:56 2

75 32 158 VM Garth Briggs 03:53:16 101 03:57:47 70 07:51:03 2

76 9 331 SM Ivan Hull 03:36:11 69 04:15:20 100 07:51:31 2

77 10 20 SM Julien Biger 03:46:32 85 04:05:52 87 07:52:24 2

78 11 194 SM Diego Perez 03:46:34 86 04:05:51 86 07:52:25 2

79 4 103 GM William Stopforth 03:30:41 51 04:22:23 112 07:53:04 2

80 22 180 MM Dean Boshoff 03:46:23 84 04:08:07 92 07:54:30 2

81 23 326 MM Pieter Steyn 03:48:24 92 04:06:15 89 07:54:39 2

82 12 412 SV Aldo Bruwer 04:01:38 121 03:53:10 55 07:54:48 2

83 13 166 SV Philip Bromley-Gans 03:47:42 91 04:09:03 95 07:56:45 2

84 14 174 SV Clarence Randall 03:47:41 90 04:09:05 96 07:56:46 2

85 33 367 VM Brett Parker 03:55:27 106 04:05:05 84 08:00:32 2

86 34 79 VM Andre Kleynhans 03:47:07 87 04:17:11 101 08:04:18 2

87 24 31 MM Jan Steyn 03:48:43 94 04:17:19 102 08:06:02 2

88 25 52 MM Renier De Beer 04:00:35 118 04:06:34 90 08:07:09 2

89 35 207 VM Brandon Harcus 03:59:51 116 04:07:44 91 08:07:35 2

90 15 406 SV Andre du Plessis 03:53:58 103 04:14:23 99 08:08:21 2

91 26 327 MM Wollie Wolmarans 03:54:29 104 04:14:09 98 08:08:38 2

92 36 304 VM Anton Joubert 03:40:01 75 04:30:07 128 08:10:08 2

93 37 334 VM Paul Stephens 03:51:30 98 04:18:49 107 08:10:19 2

94 38 266 VM Rouxel Coetzer 04:02:21 126 04:08:54 94 08:11:15 2

95 16 419 SV Henk Bruwer 04:01:36 120 04:10:45 97 08:12:21 2

96 12 71 SM Chris Joubert 03:58:15 114 04:19:15 108 08:17:30 2

97 27 138 MM Dirk Joubert 03:58:14 113 04:19:20 109 08:17:34 2

98 28 187 MM Christiaan Snyman 03:59:53 117 04:18:31 106 08:18:24 2

99 39 267 VM Johan Bruwer 04:02:19 125 04:18:15 105 08:20:34 2
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100 40 315 VM Fanus Keyter 03:54:41 105 04:25:57 117 08:20:38 2

ALL Men 101 29 346 MM Philip Van der Merwe 03:52:14 99 04:29:39 126 08:21:53 2

102 13 353 SM Rust van der Merwe 03:52:30 100 04:29:38 125 08:22:08 2

103 41 424 VM Alwyn van der Merwe 04:02:03 123 04:22:20 111 08:24:23 2

104 42 359 VM Johan Slabbert 04:10:04 147 04:18:13 104 08:28:17 2

105 17 385 SV Marco Capazario 04:24:15 191 04:08:18 93 08:32:33 2

106 18 227 SV Gerrie Geertsema 04:16:39 167 04:17:26 103 08:34:05 2

107 30 161 MM Douwe Vellema 03:57:34 109 04:36:54 135 08:34:28 2

108 43 28 VM Hentie Brits 04:07:36 136 04:27:04 118 08:34:40 2

109 44 153 VM Victor van der Watt 03:57:46 110 04:36:55 136 08:34:41 2

110 19 163 SV Melt Brits 04:07:37 137 04:27:39 121 08:35:16 2

111 20 169 SV Alan Van Deventer 04:07:59 138 04:27:38 120 08:35:37 2

112 21 260 SV Izak Van Zyl 04:06:09 130 04:29:32 124 08:35:41 2

113 45 69 VM Theo van Zyl 04:10:48 148 04:25:37 115 08:36:25 2

114 5 325 GM Bles de Wet 03:58:08 112 04:38:33 140 08:36:41 2

115 46 202 VM Jaco Kruger 04:01:57 122 04:34:53 131 08:36:50 2

116 6 39 GM Koos Alberts 03:59:09 115 04:38:44 141 08:37:53 2

117 31 363 MM Marius Brand 04:08:44 143 04:29:13 122 08:37:57 2

118 14 345 SM Leon Lotter 03:58:02 111 04:40:02 144 08:38:04 2

119 47 373 VM Michael Payne 04:02:42 127 04:38:25 139 08:41:07 2

120 32 63 MM Simon Weidemann 04:03:17 128 04:37:57 137 08:41:14 2

121 48 420 VM Riaan Acker 04:17:09 170 04:24:58 114 08:42:07 2

122 49 394 VM Corne Basson 03:47:32 88 04:54:52 193 08:42:24 2

123 33 13 MM Graham Rosendorff 04:12:01 152 04:31:01 129 08:43:02 2

124 50 248 VM Oliver Kirsten 04:00:53 119 04:46:30 168 08:47:23 2

125 22 409 SV Bernard Slabber 04:23:38 186 04:24:35 113 08:48:13 2

126 51 22 VM Theunis Van Zyl 04:07:19 133 04:41:08 146 08:48:27 2

127 52 258 VM Hardu Scheepers 04:04:12 129 04:44:38 154 08:48:50 2

128 7 358 GM Graeme Lindenberg 04:13:17 156 04:36:38 133 08:49:55 2

129 53 392 VM Jacque Coetzee 03:55:28 107 04:54:53 194 08:50:21 2

130 8 19 GM Peter Zeelie 04:06:45 131 04:44:07 153 08:50:52 2

131 23 414 SV David Pringle 04:08:06 141 04:43:19 151 08:51:25 2

132 24 171 SV Ryan le Roux 04:08:00 139 04:43:54 152 08:51:54 2

133 9 275 GM Willem  Reitsma 04:24:51 193 04:27:06 119 08:51:57 2

134 34 445 MM Rob Knight 04:11:09 151 04:42:00 148 08:53:09 2

135 54 211 VM Anton Van Lierop 04:24:35 192 04:29:28 123 08:54:03 2

136 10 29 GM Connie Geldenhuys 04:08:28 142 04:46:02 166 08:54:30 2

137 35 312 MM Conrad Greer 04:24:04 188 04:31:04 130 08:55:08 2

138 25 376 SV Werner du Toit 04:09:53 145 04:45:21 160 08:55:14 2

139 55 37 VM Dawid Strydom 04:07:32 134 04:48:23 178 08:55:55 2

140 36 188 MM Kevin Wynne 04:06:47 132 04:50:23 182 08:57:10 2

141 56 193 VM Wouter Steenkamp 04:27:15 195 04:30:02 127 08:57:17 2

142 37 402 MM Johan Bekker 04:10:54 150 04:47:11 174 08:58:05 2

143 57 321 VM Ronald Lotz 04:12:29 154 04:45:43 161 08:58:12 2

144 58 453 VM Scott Hindmarsch 04:40:00 230 04:19:26 110 08:59:26 2

145 59 59 VM Joggie Rautenbach 04:16:32 165 04:44:51 156 09:01:23 2

146 60 280 VM Anru de Wet 04:16:36 166 04:44:49 155 09:01:25 2

147 38 341 MM Riaan Brand 04:14:03 159 04:47:39 176 09:01:42 2

148 39 67 MM Burger Malherbe 04:19:38 178 04:42:08 149 09:01:46 2

149 61 228 VM Andre Mulder 04:19:55 179 04:42:14 150 09:02:09 2
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150 62 156 VM Gideon Hefer 04:16:24 164 04:45:58 164 09:02:22 2

ALL Men 151 63 307 VM Hendrik Venter 04:16:40 168 04:45:54 163 09:02:34 2

152 26 168 SV Dwayne Cruickshank 04:22:03 182 04:40:56 145 09:02:59 2

153 64 215 VM Andre Gilliland 04:22:00 181 04:41:11 147 09:03:11 2

154 40 243 MM Theun Burger 04:16:06 161 04:47:37 175 09:03:43 2

155 41 177 MM Org Van der Wath 04:19:02 177 04:45:59 165 09:05:01 2

156 65 192 VM Cobus Goosen 04:18:52 175 04:48:50 180 09:07:42 2

157 66 89 VM Guillaume Liebenberg 04:18:55 176 04:48:48 179 09:07:43 2

158 11 265 GM Wydeman van der Merwe 04:23:29 185 04:45:03 157 09:08:32 2

159 27 175 SV Dylan Cox 04:22:32 183 04:46:09 167 09:08:41 2

160 28 45 SV Jacques  Bouwer 04:18:44 173 04:50:46 184 09:09:30 2

161 42 388 MM Andre Viljoen 04:29:53 206 04:39:41 143 09:09:34 2

162 67 324 VM Pikkie Swart 04:24:08 189 04:45:48 162 09:09:56 2

163 43 94 MM Jannie Dippenaar 04:30:22 207 04:39:40 142 09:10:02 2

164 29 436 SV Mathew Walton 04:14:02 158 04:56:44 200 09:10:46 2

165 30 342 SV Wynand Baard 02:46:04 3 06:27:23 324 09:13:27 2

166 68 256 VM Johan Meyer 04:18:35 171 04:56:37 199 09:15:12 2

167 69 185 VM Pieter Pienaar 04:29:42 203 04:46:33 170 09:16:15 2

168 70 348 VM Francois Esterhuizen 04:40:06 231 04:36:19 132 09:16:25 2

169 44 225 MM Armand Viljoen 04:20:26 180 04:57:09 202 09:17:35 2

170 71 76 VM Riaan Burger 04:12:41 155 05:05:00 213 09:17:41 2

171 45 262 MM Stephen Kriel 04:23:25 184 04:55:27 196 09:18:52 2

172 46 75 MM Dewald Scholtz 04:29:21 200 04:50:11 181 09:19:32 2

173 12 356 GM Louis Meyer 04:27:57 197 04:54:24 189 09:22:21 2

174 72 176 VM Martin Verhage 04:38:20 225 04:46:37 171 09:24:57 2

175 15 237 SM Dave Endersen 04:38:32 226 04:46:39 172 09:25:11 2

176 73 268 VM Russell Young 04:39:19 228 04:46:51 173 09:26:10 2

177 47 155 MM Christo Lourens 04:29:22 201 04:57:02 201 09:26:24 2

178 74 95 VM Neil Steenkamp 04:31:56 210 04:54:45 191 09:26:41 2

179 16 382 SM Arnold De Fouw 04:12:19 153 05:15:51 232 09:28:10 2

180 75 245 VM Peter Reinstorf 04:24:14 190 05:06:48 216 09:31:02 2

181 76 347 VM Dirk Fourie 04:36:36 219 04:54:58 195 09:31:34 2

182 77 198 VM Albert Verster 04:38:10 224 04:53:27 187 09:31:37 2

183 31 421 SV Pierre Rossouw 04:29:47 205 05:03:58 209 09:33:45 2

184 78 60 VM Andrew Stokker 04:40:42 233 04:53:18 186 09:34:00 2

185 79 278 VM Brent Wepener 04:33:40 213 05:04:56 211 09:38:36 2

186 32 35 SV Etienne Erasmus 04:30:29 208 05:08:21 218 09:38:50 2

187 33 48 SV Dimitri Seretis 04:30:42 209 05:08:22 219 09:39:04 2

188 48 246 MM Heinz Reinstorf 04:35:55 218 05:06:47 215 09:42:42 2

189 49 129 MM Viljoen Thom 04:48:17 249 04:58:15 204 09:46:32 2

190 34 273 SV Ryan Hall 04:33:56 215 05:13:02 226 09:46:58 2

191 80 272 VM Wayne Wolmarans 04:33:58 216 05:13:03 227 09:47:01 2

192 13 36 GM Edward Erda 04:54:17 264 04:52:53 185 09:47:10 2

193 35 428 SV Christo Kloppers 04:38:00 222 05:10:35 222 09:48:35 2

194 36 429 SV Dries Van den Heever 04:38:03 223 05:10:34 221 09:48:37 2

195 81 371 VM Jacques Fouche 04:38:38 227 05:10:59 224 09:49:37 2

196 50 14 MM Pieter Combrinck 04:45:38 243 05:04:59 212 09:50:37 2

197 51 410 MM Heinrich Smith 04:46:39 245 05:04:14 210 09:50:53 2

198 14 339 GM Tjops Fourie 04:36:49 220 05:14:12 228 09:51:01 2

199 52 170 MM Frederik Groenewald 04:40:41 232 05:10:50 223 09:51:31 2
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200 37 152 SV Dylan Rijnberg 04:29:43 204 05:21:49 244 09:51:32 2

ALL Men 201 82 196 VM Seath Scowby 04:27:23 196 05:24:47 251 09:52:10 2

202 83 333 VM Eric Herrmann 04:53:32 258 05:00:54 207 09:54:26 2

203 53 201 MM Andre Botha 04:34:09 217 05:22:29 245 09:56:38 2

204 38 58 SV Heinie Nel 04:16:10 162 05:44:53 274 10:01:03 2

205 84 387 VM Dirk du Toit 04:32:14 212 05:29:06 256 10:01:20 2

206 39 257 SV Louis Hoek 04:40:45 234 05:23:16 246 10:04:01 2

207 40 439 SV Beyers Hoek 04:41:04 235 05:23:43 249 10:04:47 2

208 85 443 VM Louis Russell 04:41:11 236 05:23:41 248 10:04:52 2

209 54 62 MM George Loots 04:46:36 244 05:18:34 236 10:05:10 2

210 55 379 MM David Welman 04:29:17 199 05:36:43 266 10:06:00 2

211 15 115 GM Hennie van Rooyen 04:53:24 257 05:12:50 225 10:06:14 2

212 86 440 VM Wilmar Trümpelmann 04:43:17 240 05:23:17 247 10:06:34 2

213 87 438 VM Hayden Green 04:52:55 256 05:14:25 230 10:07:20 2

214 56 143 MM Steve Cilliers 04:28:26 198 05:39:23 268 10:07:49 2

215 88 452 VM Shane Tremeer 04:43:09 239 05:25:26 252 10:08:35 2

216 17 366 SM Heinrich Schulenburg 04:52:09 253 05:17:51 234 10:10:00 2

217 57 389 MM Louis Van Rooyen 04:52:21 254 05:17:53 235 10:10:14 2

218 89 329 VM Albert Smith 04:54:40 267 05:19:45 241 10:14:25 2

219 41 93 SV Richard de Bruin 04:54:11 263 05:20:38 243 10:14:49 2

220 58 199 MM Gert Jacobs 04:51:05 252 05:24:03 250 10:15:08 2

221 16 357 GM Albert Malan 04:43:25 241 05:31:48 259 10:15:13 2

222 18 213 SM Alexis Mechanicos 05:00:29 277 05:19:09 237 10:19:38 2

223 19 214 SM Nicholas Mechanicos 05:03:16 281 05:19:13 239 10:22:29 2

224 42 173 SV Marcus Manthe 04:56:00 269 05:27:10 253 10:23:10 2

225 90 241 VM Pieter Wentzel 04:58:18 276 05:29:22 257 10:27:40 2

226 59 360 MM Hendrik Roux 04:52:30 255 05:35:21 262 10:27:51 2

227 17 101 GM Paul Goedhart 04:53:50 259 05:36:00 264 10:29:50 2

228 60 137 MM Andries Grobler 04:53:55 261 05:36:07 265 10:30:02 2

229 20 205 SM Tom Stuart 05:03:13 280 05:28:09 254 10:31:22 2

230 43 206 SV Colin Gibb 05:03:52 283 05:28:10 255 10:32:02 2

231 91 437 VM Stefan Guizot 05:01:28 278 05:31:49 260 10:33:17 2

232 21 449 SM Francois Pienaar 04:36:54 221 05:58:08 295 10:35:02 2

233 44 190 SV Nicky Pennisi 05:47:53 328 04:47:50 177 10:35:43 2

234 61 204 MM Jacques du Plessis 05:23:31 303 05:14:16 229 10:37:47 2

235 45 32 SV Michael Stofberg 04:49:44 250 05:49:35 283 10:39:19 2

236 46 7 SV Roger Spencer 04:50:48 251 05:49:34 282 10:40:22 2

237 22 236 SM Vince De Bruyn 05:26:59 307 05:15:27 231 10:42:26 2

238 47 210 SV Dawid Louw 04:57:52 271 05:46:21 276 10:44:13 2

239 48 208 SV Paul Joubert 04:57:55 272 05:46:20 275 10:44:15 2

240 92 203 VM Ettienne Niemand 04:58:13 274 05:46:27 277 10:44:40 2

241 62 232 MM Kobus Humphries 04:46:52 246 05:58:09 296 10:45:01 2

242 93 399 VM Keith Ceronio 05:47:51 327 05:00:36 206 10:48:27 2

243 63 233 MM Bernard Botha 04:54:26 265 05:54:03 290 10:48:29 2

244 64 64 MM Christie Botha 04:54:31 266 05:54:00 289 10:48:31 2

245 23 44 SM Les Milner 05:07:19 285 05:43:15 270 10:50:34 2

246 94 244 VM Shawn Van Rensburg 04:43:36 242 06:07:22 306 10:50:58 2

247 18 431 GM Derek Reyneke 04:57:16 270 05:54:24 291 10:51:40 2

248 95 55 VM Andy Edwards 05:15:00 294 05:40:34 269 10:55:34 2

249 24 40 SM Geoff Ford 05:13:13 289 05:43:16 271 10:56:29 2
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250 96 432 VM Dennis Bower 04:58:15 275 05:59:34 297 10:57:49 2

ALL Men 251 97 434 VM Casper De Klerk 05:39:22 319 05:19:11 238 10:58:33 2

252 49 370 SV Rudolph Ferreira 05:39:15 318 05:19:40 240 10:58:55 2

253 65 87 MM Christo Horn 05:10:46 288 05:48:19 278 10:59:05 2

254 98 10 VM Charl van der Merwe 04:53:53 260 06:08:27 310 11:02:20 2

255 99 6 VM Heinrich Olivier 04:53:59 262 06:08:27 309 11:02:26 2

256 66 34 MM Anton Victor 05:17:26 297 05:48:21 279 11:05:47 2

257 100 61 VM Morne Victor 05:17:25 296 05:48:30 280 11:05:55 2

258 19 426 GM Gert Joubert 05:06:31 284 06:00:10 299 11:06:41 2

259 50 354 SV Johan Potgieter 05:17:29 298 05:49:18 281 11:06:47 2

260 51 318 SV A J Esser 05:17:22 295 05:50:14 284 11:07:36 2

261 20 361 GM Deon Bekker 05:13:23 290 05:57:19 294 11:10:42 2

262 52 323 SV Piet Pretorius 05:17:31 299 05:53:52 288 11:11:23 2

263 21 355 GM Jacques le Roux 05:14:45 291 05:57:18 293 11:12:03 2

264 53 84 SV Rohan Herselman 05:27:14 308 05:52:34 287 11:19:48 2

265 101 405 VM Neil Groenewald 05:35:41 315 05:44:08 272 11:19:49 2

266 67 404 MM Riaan Spangenberg 05:35:42 316 05:44:09 273 11:19:51 2

267 102 80 VM Jacques Herselman 05:28:03 309 05:52:32 286 11:20:35 2

268 103 372 VM Corne Nel 05:18:34 300 06:02:11 302 11:20:45 2

269 104 386 VM Gideon Mostert 05:25:58 306 05:55:12 292 11:21:10 2

270 54 162 SV Kevin Grieve 05:18:57 301 06:06:52 305 11:25:49 2

271 68 381 MM Rick Allsopp 05:33:19 311 06:08:37 311 11:41:56 2

272 69 27 MM Shane Kessell 05:29:44 310 06:14:00 319 11:43:44 2

273 55 88 SV Suzanne Stark 05:35:33 312 06:09:13 312 11:44:46 2

274 56 46 SV Johann Sohnge 05:35:34 313 06:09:16 314 11:44:50 2

275 105 85 VM Hugo Stark 05:35:36 314 06:09:15 313 11:44:51 2

276 57 369 SV Petrus Lafras 05:39:14 317 06:11:35 316 11:50:49 2

277 106 417 VM Albert  van Straaten 05:41:48 322 06:11:32 315 11:53:20 2

278 58 362 SV Zirk Jordaan 05:43:18 325 06:11:37 317 11:54:55 2

279 70 99 MM John McAllister 05:19:29 302 06:38:26 326 11:57:55 2

280 107 149 VM John North 05:54:19 335 06:04:13 304 11:58:32 2

281 108 181 VM Riaan Marais 05:40:40 320 06:21:36 320 12:02:16 2

282 71 15 MM Basil Sparks 05:49:21 330 06:22:04 321 12:11:25 2

283 72 86 MM Gary Christy 05:49:24 331 06:22:05 322 12:11:29 2

284 109 269 VM Hendri Bester 06:14:10 344 06:07:24 307 12:21:34 2

285 59 251 SV JP van den Heever 06:17:21 345 06:07:26 308 12:24:47 2

286 73 335 MM Nico Momsen 05:41:18 321 06:46:41 335 12:27:59 2

287 74 337 MM Nico Venter 05:43:08 324 06:46:40 334 12:29:48 2

288 75 336 MM Charles van der Walt 05:43:30 326 06:46:38 333 12:30:08 2

289 110 378 VM Marthinus Heyns 05:52:46 333 06:37:47 325 12:30:33 2

290 111 250 VM Ricardo  Plaatjies 06:00:15 336 06:38:34 328 12:38:49 2

291 60 97 SV Gavin Seitz 06:12:53 342 06:38:27 327 12:51:20 2

292 61 65 SV Paul-Gey Le Grange 06:11:38 341 06:44:42 331 12:56:20 2

293 76 375 MM Thomas Smith 06:14:06 343 06:42:46 329 12:56:52 2

294 112 91 VM Alvin Seitz 06:06:30 339 06:57:57 336 13:04:27 2

295 113 413 VM Roger Hummerstone 06:25:05 348 06:45:12 332 13:10:17 2

296 114 165 VM Kevin Hall 06:23:17 347 06:57:59 337 13:21:16 2

- - - - 179 MM Mark Paulse DNF 04:00:47 78 04:00:47 1

- - - - 309 VM Francois Esterhuizen DNF 04:36:19 132 04:36:19 1

- - - - 231 VM Andre Mulder DNF 04:42:14 150 04:42:14 1
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Overall 1 1 303 SM Bobby Behan 02:44:07 1 03:03:50 4 05:47:57

Allcomers 2 1 270 SV Francois Bosman 02:45:48 2 03:03:38 3 05:49:26

3 1 311 MM Liam Somers 02:49:00 4 03:03:37 2 05:52:37

4 2 302 SM Siemon Joubert 02:52:50 5 03:01:14 1 05:54:04

5 2 398 SV Lurich Smith 02:55:20 6 03:09:36 6 06:04:56

6 1 23 VM Dwayne Laubscher 02:58:20 9 03:09:48 7 06:08:08

7 2 230 VM Barto van der Merwe 02:59:42 10 03:10:28 8 06:10:10

8 3 147 VM Giniel de Villiers 03:01:06 11 03:16:13 12 06:17:19

9 4 68 VM Izak du Plessis 03:03:58 13 03:15:06 11 06:19:04

10 3 316 SM Rohan Beukes 03:13:14 27 03:08:33 5 06:21:47

11 2 131 MM Peter Stopforth 02:58:13 8 03:24:25 21 06:22:38

12 5 240 VM Anton Koekemoer 03:11:50 24 03:11:38 9 06:23:28

13 6 279 VM Alastair  Sellick 03:03:45 12 03:22:35 17 06:26:20

14 7 319 VM Francois Joubert 03:14:26 32 03:11:56 10 06:26:22

15 3 144 MM Bernie Stopforth 03:06:07 15 03:21:04 16 06:27:11

16 1 140 VW Ischen Stopforth 03:04:34 14 03:24:24 20 06:28:58

17 8 259 VM Jaco Bosman 03:09:19 19 03:20:30 14 06:29:49

18 4 308 MM Axel Poser 03:11:04 23 03:19:59 13 06:31:03

19 9 238 VM Gert Coetzee 03:10:07 20 03:22:59 18 06:33:06

20 10 151 VM Lars  Jöris 03:07:29 16 03:25:55 22 06:33:24

21 3 53 SV Tiaan Blom 03:09:06 18 03:27:01 23 06:36:07

22 5 254 MM Pieter van Rooyen 03:08:56 17 03:28:38 26 06:37:34

23 11 81 VM Pieter van der Merwe 03:17:06 38 03:20:36 15 06:37:42

24 12 274 VM Christie Engelbrecht 03:15:13 34 03:24:10 19 06:39:23

25 4 73 SV Petrus Bosman 03:14:00 29 03:28:23 24 06:42:23

26 13 141 VM Pieter Eksteen 03:14:12 31 03:28:24 25 06:42:36

27 14 393 VM Jonathan Moss 03:12:04 25 03:32:59 29 06:45:03

28 6 146 MM Faf vd Merwe 03:10:56 22 03:34:47 31 06:45:43

29 7 263 MM Gerhardus Visagie 03:15:01 33 03:31:45 27 06:46:46

30 8 127 MM James Stopforth 03:17:04 37 03:32:58 28 06:50:02

31 9 427 MM Kobie Pruis 03:15:45 35 03:34:19 30 06:50:04

32 4 184 SM Dylan Meakle 03:12:52 26 03:37:37 32 06:50:29

33 15 276 VM Hannes  Wessels 03:13:27 28 03:40:42 33 06:54:09

34 16 222 VM Jeanne Hurtz 03:10:28 21 03:47:21 42 06:57:49

35 17 229 VM Arno Botha 03:14:01 30 03:48:34 45 07:02:35

36 10 446 MM Naude Jordaan 03:19:44 39 03:45:22 37 07:05:06

37 11 338 MM Cobus Wessels 03:23:41 43 03:45:49 38 07:09:30

38 18 430 VM Johannes Du Toit 03:23:48 44 03:46:19 39 07:10:07

39 5 226 SV Riaan Cronje 03:20:30 40 03:50:13 48 07:10:43

40 6 157 SV Leander Classen 03:20:32 41 03:50:11 47 07:10:43

41 19 380 VM Henk Du Plessis 03:20:36 42 03:50:16 49 07:10:52

42 5 220 SM Reniel Nel 03:16:33 36 03:55:54 62 07:12:27

43 1 102 GM Tony Thorburn 03:26:29 46 03:46:32 40 07:13:01

44 2 217 GM Ignatius Wentzel 03:28:30 48 03:44:45 34 07:13:15

45 20 277 VM Sam Robertson 03:30:00 50 03:45:13 36 07:15:13

46 7 247 SV Danie Van Tow 03:32:10 58 03:45:00 35 07:17:10

47 1 16 SX Talita Botha 03:30:45 52 03:46:57 41 07:17:42

48 2 195 SX Michelle Scowby 03:30:47 53 03:47:55 44 07:18:42

49 12 425 MM Arnie Treurnicht 03:28:23 47 03:53:37 56 07:22:00
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50 13 212 MM Colin Donian 03:26:07 45 03:55:53 61 07:22:00

Overall 51 21 78 VM Alan Wait 03:34:58 65 03:49:03 46 07:24:01

Allcomers 52 22 442 VM Johannes  Botha 03:34:03 61 03:51:20 51 07:25:23

53 23 8 VM Hugo Truter 03:31:38 57 03:53:52 58 07:25:30

54 24 56 VM Jaco Botha 03:38:03 72 03:47:53 43 07:25:56

55 8 74 SV Anton Bartman 03:34:52 63 03:52:13 54 07:27:05

56 14 154 MM Louis Stassen 03:30:59 55 03:56:19 64 07:27:18

57 15 423 MM Niel Louwrens 03:37:44 71 03:50:59 50 07:28:43

58 6 33 SM Stefan  Paulse 03:31:24 56 03:57:43 69 07:29:07

59 25 42 VM Allister Arenson 03:30:55 54 03:59:13 75 07:30:08

60 16 391 MM Andries van der Merwe 03:33:09 59 03:57:13 67 07:30:22

61 17 447 MM Tim Ziehl 03:33:48 60 03:57:10 66 07:30:58

62 9 25 SV Hein Stipp 03:29:31 49 04:01:38 79 07:31:09

63 3 216 SX Danika Scheepers 03:34:56 64 03:56:17 63 07:31:13

64 26 396 VM Heinrich Gildenhuys 03:35:09 66 03:57:27 68 07:32:36

65 2 200 VW Christina Du Plessis Kanmeyer 03:34:40 62 03:59:23 76 07:34:03

66 27 305 VM Maarten van Dalsen 03:38:52 74 03:55:30 60 07:34:22

67 28 454 VM Hecktor Macleod 03:35:17 67 03:59:11 74 07:34:28

68 18 261 MM Kevin Wood 03:36:17 70 03:59:47 77 07:36:04

69 19 235 MM Louis Naude 03:42:00 80 03:54:58 59 07:36:58

70 3 317 GM Anthony Priday 03:35:25 68 04:02:44 81 07:38:09

71 29 383 VM Deon Greenwood 03:40:19 76 03:58:03 71 07:38:22

72 3 384 VW Lizette Greenwood 03:40:21 77 03:58:05 72 07:38:26

73 30 450 VM Erik Minnie 03:41:47 79 03:58:07 73 07:39:54

74 4 407 SX Yolande van Heerden 03:49:32 96 03:52:09 52 07:41:41

75 7 182 SM Zak Du Toit 03:49:34 97 03:53:46 57 07:43:20

76 31 313 VM Leon van Niekerk 03:38:13 73 04:05:29 85 07:43:42

77 32 403 VM Koos Du Plessis 03:47:34 89 03:56:53 65 07:44:27

78 10 441 SV Pieter Warnich 03:42:28 81 04:02:07 80 07:44:35

79 11 408 SV Jaco Van Heerden 03:53:56 102 03:52:12 53 07:46:08

80 8 12 SM Louis Van wyk 03:44:47 82 04:03:14 82 07:48:01

81 20 178 MM Mark Paulse 03:48:39 93 04:00:47 78 07:49:26

82 21 148 MM Roelof Vermeulen 03:44:49 83 04:06:07 88 07:50:56

83 33 158 VM Garth Briggs 03:53:16 101 03:57:47 70 07:51:03

84 22 331 MM Ivan Hull 03:36:11 69 04:15:20 100 07:51:31

85 9 20 SM Julien Biger 03:46:32 85 04:05:52 87 07:52:24

86 10 194 SM Diego Perez 03:46:34 86 04:05:51 86 07:52:25

87 4 103 GM William Stopforth 03:30:41 51 04:22:23 112 07:53:04

88 23 180 MM Dean Boshoff 03:46:23 84 04:08:07 92 07:54:30

89 12 326 SV Pieter Steyn 03:48:24 92 04:06:15 89 07:54:39

90 13 412 SV Aldo Bruwer 04:01:38 121 03:53:10 55 07:54:48

91 14 166 SV Philip Bromley-Gans 03:47:42 91 04:09:03 95 07:56:45

92 15 174 SV Clarence Randall 03:47:41 90 04:09:05 96 07:56:46

93 34 367 VM Brett Parker 03:55:27 106 04:05:05 84 08:00:32

94 4 242 VW Claudia Harcus 03:55:36 108 04:05:02 83 08:00:38

95 35 79 VM Andre Kleynhans 03:47:07 87 04:17:11 101 08:04:18

96 24 31 MM Jan Steyn 03:48:43 94 04:17:19 102 08:06:02

97 25 52 MM Renier De Beer 04:00:35 118 04:06:34 90 08:07:09

98 36 207 VM Brandon Harcus 03:59:51 116 04:07:44 91 08:07:35

99 16 406 SV Andre du Plessis 03:53:58 103 04:14:23 99 08:08:21
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100 26 327 MM Wollie Wolmarans 03:54:29 104 04:14:09 98 08:08:38

Overall 101 37 304 VM Anton Joubert 03:40:01 75 04:30:07 128 08:10:08

Allcomers 102 38 334 VM Paul Stephens 03:51:30 98 04:18:49 107 08:10:19

103 39 266 VM Rouxel Coetzer 04:02:21 126 04:08:54 94 08:11:15

104 17 419 SV Henk Bruwer 04:01:36 120 04:10:45 97 08:12:21

105 11 71 SM Chris Joubert 03:58:15 114 04:19:15 108 08:17:30

106 27 138 MM Dirk Joubert 03:58:14 113 04:19:20 109 08:17:34

107 28 187 MM Christiaan Snyman 03:59:53 117 04:18:31 106 08:18:24

108 40 267 VM Johan Bruwer 04:02:19 125 04:18:15 105 08:20:34

109 41 315 VM Fanus Keyter 03:54:41 105 04:25:57 117 08:20:38

110 29 346 MM Philip Van der Merwe 03:52:14 99 04:29:39 126 08:21:53

111 12 353 SM Rust van der Merwe 03:52:30 100 04:29:38 125 08:22:08

112 42 424 VM Alwyn van der Merwe 04:02:03 123 04:22:20 111 08:24:23

113 43 359 VM Johan Slabbert 04:10:04 147 04:18:13 104 08:28:17

114 18 385 SV Marco Capazario 04:24:15 191 04:08:18 93 08:32:33

115 19 227 SV Gerrie Geertsema 04:16:39 167 04:17:26 103 08:34:05

116 30 161 MM Douwe Vellema 03:57:34 109 04:36:54 135 08:34:28

117 44 28 VM Hentie Brits 04:07:36 136 04:27:04 118 08:34:40

118 45 153 VM Victor van der Watt 03:57:46 110 04:36:55 136 08:34:41

119 20 163 SV Melt Brits 04:07:37 137 04:27:39 121 08:35:16

120 21 169 SV Alan Van Deventer 04:07:59 138 04:27:38 120 08:35:37

121 22 260 SV Izak Van Zyl 04:06:09 130 04:29:32 124 08:35:41

122 46 69 VM Theo van Zyl 04:10:48 148 04:25:37 115 08:36:25

123 5 209 VW Talita van Zyl 04:10:51 149 04:25:38 116 08:36:29

124 5 325 GM Bles de Wet 03:58:08 112 04:38:33 140 08:36:41

125 47 202 VM Jaco Kruger 04:01:57 122 04:34:53 131 08:36:50

126 6 39 GM Koos Alberts 03:59:09 115 04:38:44 141 08:37:53

127 31 363 MM Marius Brand 04:08:44 143 04:29:13 122 08:37:57

128 13 345 SM Leon Lotter 03:58:02 111 04:40:02 144 08:38:04

129 48 373 VM Michael Payne 04:02:42 127 04:38:25 139 08:41:07

130 32 63 MM Simon Weidemann 04:03:17 128 04:37:57 137 08:41:14

131 49 420 VM Riaan Acker 04:17:09 170 04:24:58 114 08:42:07

132 50 394 VM Corne Basson 03:47:32 88 04:54:52 193 08:42:24

133 33 13 MM Graham Rosendorff 04:12:01 152 04:31:01 129 08:43:02

134 51 248 VM Oliver Kirsten 04:00:53 119 04:46:30 168 08:47:23

135 23 409 SV Bernard Slabber 04:23:38 186 04:24:35 113 08:48:13

136 52 22 VM Theunis Van Zyl 04:07:19 133 04:41:08 146 08:48:27

137 53 258 VM Hardu Scheepers 04:04:12 129 04:44:38 154 08:48:50

138 7 358 GM Graeme Lindenberg 04:13:17 156 04:36:38 133 08:49:55

139 54 392 VM Jacque Coetzee 03:55:28 107 04:54:53 194 08:50:21

140 8 19 GM Peter Zeelie 04:06:45 131 04:44:07 153 08:50:52

141 24 414 SV David Pringle 04:08:06 141 04:43:19 151 08:51:25

142 25 171 SV Ryan le Roux 04:08:00 139 04:43:54 152 08:51:54

143 9 275 GM Willem  Reitsma 04:24:51 193 04:27:06 119 08:51:57

144 34 445 MM Rob Knight 04:11:09 151 04:42:00 148 08:53:09

145 55 211 VM Anton Van Lierop 04:24:35 192 04:29:28 123 08:54:03

146 10 29 GM Connie Geldenhuys 04:08:28 142 04:46:02 166 08:54:30

147 35 312 MM Conrad Greer 04:24:04 188 04:31:04 130 08:55:08

148 5 377 SX Jeanine Fouche 04:09:50 144 04:45:18 158 08:55:08

149 26 376 SV Werner du Toit 04:09:53 145 04:45:21 160 08:55:14
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150 56 37 VM Dawid Strydom 04:07:32 134 04:48:23 178 08:55:55

Overall 151 6 239 VW Inge Kirsten 04:10:01 146 04:46:32 169 08:56:33

Allcomers 152 36 188 MM Kevin Wynne 04:06:47 132 04:50:23 182 08:57:10

153 57 193 VM Wouter Steenkamp 04:27:15 195 04:30:02 127 08:57:17

154 37 402 MM Johan Bekker 04:10:54 150 04:47:11 174 08:58:05

155 58 321 VM Ronald Lotz 04:12:29 154 04:45:43 161 08:58:12

156 59 453 VM Scott Hindmarsch 04:40:00 230 04:19:26 110 08:59:26

157 60 59 VM Joggie Rautenbach 04:16:32 165 04:44:51 156 09:01:23

158 61 280 VM Anru de Wet 04:16:36 166 04:44:49 155 09:01:25

159 38 341 MM Riaan Brand 04:14:03 159 04:47:39 176 09:01:42

160 39 67 MM Burger Malherbe 04:19:38 178 04:42:08 149 09:01:46

161 62 228 VM Andre Mulder 04:19:55 179 04:42:14 150 09:02:09

162 63 156 VM Gideon Hefer 04:16:24 164 04:45:58 164 09:02:22

163 64 307 VM Hendrik Venter 04:16:40 168 04:45:54 163 09:02:34

164 27 168 SV Dwayne Cruickshank 04:22:03 182 04:40:56 145 09:02:59

165 65 215 VM Andre Gilliland 04:22:00 181 04:41:11 147 09:03:11

166 40 243 MM Theun Burger 04:16:06 161 04:47:37 175 09:03:43

167 7 218 VW Liezl Wentzel 04:18:39 172 04:45:19 159 09:03:58

168 41 177 MM Org Van der Wath 04:19:02 177 04:45:59 165 09:05:01

169 1 50 GW Judith Geldenhuys 04:07:34 135 04:57:46 203 09:05:20

170 8 252 VW Anja Badenhorst 04:29:39 202 04:36:39 134 09:06:18

171 66 192 VM Cobus Goosen 04:18:52 175 04:48:50 180 09:07:42

172 67 89 VM Guillaume Liebenberg 04:18:55 176 04:48:48 179 09:07:43

173 11 265 GM Wydeman van der Merwe 04:23:29 185 04:45:03 157 09:08:32

174 28 175 SV Dylan Cox 04:22:32 183 04:46:09 167 09:08:41

175 6 164 SX Namaria Brits 04:15:20 160 04:53:43 188 09:09:03

176 9 186 VW Vera Reynolds 04:13:18 157 04:55:54 197 09:09:12

177 29 45 SV Jacques  Bouwer 04:18:44 173 04:50:46 184 09:09:30

178 42 388 MM Andre Viljoen 04:29:53 206 04:39:41 143 09:09:34

179 7 11 SX Lindie Bouwer 04:18:51 174 04:50:44 183 09:09:35

180 68 324 VM Pikkie Swart 04:24:08 189 04:45:48 162 09:09:56

181 43 94 MM Jannie Dippenaar 04:30:22 207 04:39:40 142 09:10:02

182 30 436 SV Mathew Walton 04:14:02 158 04:56:44 200 09:10:46

183 31 342 SV Wynand Baard 02:46:04 3 06:27:23 324 09:13:27

184 8 5 SX Marlise Roodt 04:16:59 169 04:56:31 198 09:13:30

185 69 256 VM Johan Meyer 04:18:35 171 04:56:37 199 09:15:12

186 70 185 VM Pieter Pienaar 04:29:42 203 04:46:33 170 09:16:15

187 71 348 VM Francois Esterhuizen 04:40:06 231 04:36:19 132 09:16:25

188 44 225 MM Armand Viljoen 04:20:26 180 04:57:09 202 09:17:35

189 72 76 VM Riaan Burger 04:12:41 155 05:05:00 213 09:17:41

190 45 262 MM Stephen Kriel 04:23:25 184 04:55:27 196 09:18:52

191 46 75 MM Dewald Scholtz 04:29:21 200 04:50:11 181 09:19:32

192 9 255 SX Anja de Roode 04:23:49 187 04:58:24 205 09:22:13

193 12 356 GM Louis Meyer 04:27:57 197 04:54:24 189 09:22:21

194 73 176 VM Martin Verhage 04:38:20 225 04:46:37 171 09:24:57

195 14 237 SM Dave Endersen 04:38:32 226 04:46:39 172 09:25:11

196 10 395 SX Tanya Cesare 04:16:13 163 05:09:51 220 09:26:04

197 74 268 VM Russell Young 04:39:19 228 04:46:51 173 09:26:10

198 47 155 MM Christo Lourens 04:29:22 201 04:57:02 201 09:26:24

199 75 95 VM Neil Steenkamp 04:31:56 210 04:54:45 191 09:26:41

200 10 96 VW Di Steenkamp 04:31:58 211 04:54:47 192 09:26:45
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All Cat No. Cat Name Time Pos Time Pos Time Stgs

To Hell & Back 2018- Gamkaskloof - 17th & 18th November 2018

Stage 1 Stage 2Position in-
Group

Final ResultsFinal Results

201 15 382 SM Arnold De Fouw 04:12:19 153 05:15:51 232 09:28:10

Overall 202 76 245 VM Peter Reinstorf 04:24:14 190 05:06:48 216 09:31:02

Allcomers 203 77 347 VM Dirk Fourie 04:36:36 219 04:54:58 195 09:31:34

204 78 198 VM Albert Verster 04:38:10 224 04:53:27 187 09:31:37

205 11 451 SX Annerie du Plessis 04:27:09 194 05:05:19 214 09:32:28

206 32 421 SV Pierre Rossouw 04:29:47 205 05:03:58 209 09:33:45

207 79 60 VM Andrew Stokker 04:40:42 233 04:53:18 186 09:34:00

208 11 30 VW Marali Olen 04:33:52 214 05:02:25 208 09:36:17

209 80 278 VM Brent Wepener 04:33:40 213 05:04:56 211 09:38:36

210 33 35 SV Etienne Erasmus 04:30:29 208 05:08:21 218 09:38:50

211 34 48 SV Dimitri Seretis 04:30:42 209 05:08:22 219 09:39:04

212 12 223 SX Elizabeth  Joubert 05:01:52 279 04:38:00 138 09:39:52

213 48 246 MM Heinz Reinstorf 04:35:55 218 05:06:47 215 09:42:42

214 49 129 MM Viljoen Thom 04:48:17 249 04:58:15 204 09:46:32

215 35 273 SV Ryan Hall 04:33:56 215 05:13:02 226 09:46:58

216 81 272 VM Wayne Wolmarans 04:33:58 216 05:13:03 227 09:47:01

217 13 36 GM Edward Erda 04:54:17 264 04:52:53 185 09:47:10

218 36 428 SV Christo Kloppers 04:38:00 222 05:10:35 222 09:48:35

219 37 429 SV Dries Van den Heever 04:38:03 223 05:10:34 221 09:48:37

220 1 271 MW Kim-Ann Weidemann 04:42:33 238 05:06:54 217 09:49:27

221 82 371 VM Jacques Fouche 04:38:38 227 05:10:59 224 09:49:37

222 1 172 SW Faye Manthe 04:55:59 268 04:54:29 190 09:50:28

223 50 14 MM Pieter Combrinck 04:45:38 243 05:04:59 212 09:50:37

224 51 410 MM Heinrich Smith 04:46:39 245 05:04:14 210 09:50:53

225 14 339 GM Tjops Fourie 04:36:49 220 05:14:12 228 09:51:01

226 52 170 MM Frederik Groenewald 04:40:41 232 05:10:50 223 09:51:31

227 38 152 SV Dylan Rijnberg 04:29:43 204 05:21:49 244 09:51:32

228 83 196 VM Seath Scowby 04:27:23 196 05:24:47 251 09:52:10

229 84 333 VM Eric Herrmann 04:53:32 258 05:00:54 207 09:54:26

230 53 201 MM Andre Botha 04:34:09 217 05:22:29 245 09:56:38

231 39 58 SV Heinie Nel 04:16:10 162 05:44:53 274 10:01:03

232 85 387 VM Dirk du Toit 04:32:14 212 05:29:06 256 10:01:20

233 40 257 SV Louis Hoek 04:40:45 234 05:23:16 246 10:04:01

234 2 322 GW Penny  Krohn 04:47:01 247 05:17:32 233 10:04:33

235 41 439 SV Beyers Hoek 04:41:04 235 05:23:43 249 10:04:47

236 86 443 VM Louis Russell 04:41:11 236 05:23:41 248 10:04:52

237 54 62 MM George Loots 04:46:36 244 05:18:34 236 10:05:10

238 55 379 MM David Welman 04:29:17 199 05:36:43 266 10:06:00

239 15 115 GM Hennie van Rooyen 04:53:24 257 05:12:50 225 10:06:14

240 87 440 VM Wilmar Trümpelmann 04:43:17 240 05:23:17 247 10:06:34

241 88 438 VM Hayden Green 04:52:55 256 05:14:25 230 10:07:20

242 56 143 MM Steve Cilliers 04:28:26 198 05:39:23 268 10:07:49

243 89 452 VM Shane Tremeer 04:43:09 239 05:25:26 252 10:08:35

244 16 366 SM Heinrich Schulenburg 04:52:09 253 05:17:51 234 10:10:00

245 12 300 VW Megan Gill 04:39:26 229 05:30:45 258 10:10:11

246 57 389 MM Louis Van Rooyen 04:52:21 254 05:17:53 235 10:10:14

247 90 329 VM Albert Smith 04:54:40 267 05:19:45 241 10:14:25

248 42 93 SV Richard de Bruin 04:54:11 263 05:20:38 243 10:14:49

249 58 199 MM Gert Jacobs 04:51:05 252 05:24:03 250 10:15:08

250 16 357 GM Albert Malan 04:43:25 241 05:31:48 259 10:15:13

251 2 330 MW Riana Noort 04:42:29 237 05:35:58 263 10:18:27
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252 17 213 SM Alexis Mechanicos 05:00:29 277 05:19:09 237 10:19:38

Overall 253 3 189 MW Jessica Knight 04:47:43 248 05:32:20 261 10:20:03

Allcomers 254 18 214 SM Nicholas Mechanicos 05:03:16 281 05:19:13 239 10:22:29

255 43 173 SV Marcus Manthe 04:56:00 269 05:27:10 253 10:23:10

256 91 241 VM Pieter Wentzel 04:58:18 276 05:29:22 257 10:27:40

257 4 57 MW Tania Venter 05:07:47 287 05:20:00 242 10:27:47

258 59 360 MM Hendrik Roux 04:52:30 255 05:35:21 262 10:27:51

259 17 101 GM Paul Goedhart 04:53:50 259 05:36:00 264 10:29:50

260 60 137 MM Andries Grobler 04:53:55 261 05:36:07 265 10:30:02

261 19 205 SM Tom Stuart 05:03:13 280 05:28:09 254 10:31:22

262 44 206 SV Colin Gibb 05:03:52 283 05:28:10 255 10:32:02

263 92 437 VM Stefan Guizot 05:01:28 278 05:31:49 260 10:33:17

264 20 449 SM Francois Pienaar 04:36:54 221 05:58:08 295 10:35:02

265 45 190 SV Nicky Pennisi 05:47:53 328 04:47:50 177 10:35:43

266 61 204 MM Jacques du Plessis 05:23:31 303 05:14:16 229 10:37:47

267 46 32 SV Michael Stofberg 04:49:44 250 05:49:35 283 10:39:19

268 47 7 SV Roger Spencer 04:50:48 251 05:49:34 282 10:40:22

269 21 236 SM Vince De Bruyn 05:26:59 307 05:15:27 231 10:42:26

270 48 210 SV Dawid Louw 04:57:52 271 05:46:21 276 10:44:13

271 49 208 SV Paul Joubert 04:57:55 272 05:46:20 275 10:44:15

272 93 203 VM Ettienne Niemand 04:58:13 274 05:46:27 277 10:44:40

273 62 232 MM Kobus Humphries 04:46:52 246 05:58:09 296 10:45:01

274 5 54 MW Madelein Van Rooyen 05:07:46 286 05:39:21 267 10:47:07

275 94 399 VM Keith Ceronio 05:47:51 327 05:00:36 206 10:48:27

276 63 233 MM Bernard Botha 04:54:26 265 05:54:03 290 10:48:29

277 64 64 MM Christie Botha 04:54:31 266 05:54:00 289 10:48:31

278 22 44 SM Les Milner 05:07:19 285 05:43:15 270 10:50:34

279 95 244 VM Shawn Van Rensburg 04:43:36 242 06:07:22 306 10:50:58

280 18 431 GM Derek Reyneke 04:57:16 270 05:54:24 291 10:51:40

281 3 126 GW Jill  Black 05:03:19 282 05:50:33 285 10:53:52

282 96 55 VM Andy Edwards 05:15:00 294 05:40:34 269 10:55:34

283 23 40 SM Geoff Ford 05:13:13 289 05:43:16 271 10:56:29

284 13 433 SX Rita Pretorius 04:58:12 273 05:59:35 298 10:57:47

285 97 432 VM Dennis Bower 04:58:15 275 05:59:34 297 10:57:49

286 98 434 VM Casper De Klerk 05:39:22 319 05:19:11 238 10:58:33

287 50 370 SV Rudolph Ferreira 05:39:15 318 05:19:40 240 10:58:55

288 65 87 MM Christo Horn 05:10:46 288 05:48:19 278 10:59:05

289 99 10 VM Charl van der Merwe 04:53:53 260 06:08:27 310 11:02:20

290 100 6 VM Heinrich Olivier 04:53:59 262 06:08:27 309 11:02:26

291 66 34 MM Anton Victor 05:17:26 297 05:48:21 279 11:05:47

292 101 61 VM Morne Victor 05:17:25 296 05:48:30 280 11:05:55

293 19 426 GM Gert Joubert 05:06:31 284 06:00:10 299 11:06:41

294 51 354 SV Johan Potgieter 05:17:29 298 05:49:18 281 11:06:47

295 52 318 SV A J Esser 05:17:22 295 05:50:14 284 11:07:36

296 20 361 GM Deon Bekker 05:13:23 290 05:57:19 294 11:10:42

297 53 323 SV Piet Pretorius 05:17:31 299 05:53:52 288 11:11:23

298 21 355 GM Jacques le Roux 05:14:45 291 05:57:18 293 11:12:03

299 6 26 MW Ann Carr 05:14:50 292 06:01:09 301 11:15:59

300 7 21 MW Janet Caine 05:14:57 293 06:01:07 300 11:16:04

301 54 84 SV Rohan Herselman 05:27:14 308 05:52:34 287 11:19:48

302 102 405 VM Neil Groenewald 05:35:41 315 05:44:08 272 11:19:49
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303 67 404 MM Riaan Spangenberg 05:35:42 316 05:44:09 273 11:19:51

Overall 304 103 80 VM Jacques Herselman 05:28:03 309 05:52:32 286 11:20:35

Allcomers 305 104 372 VM Corne Nel 05:18:34 300 06:02:11 302 11:20:45

306 105 386 VM Gideon Mostert 05:25:58 306 05:55:12 292 11:21:10

307 55 162 SV Kevin Grieve 05:18:57 301 06:06:52 305 11:25:49

308 68 381 MM Rick Allsopp 05:33:19 311 06:08:37 311 11:41:56

309 69 27 MM Shane Kessell 05:29:44 310 06:14:00 319 11:43:44

310 56 88 SV Suzanne Stark 05:35:33 312 06:09:13 312 11:44:46

311 57 46 SV Johann Sohnge 05:35:34 313 06:09:16 314 11:44:50

312 106 85 VM Hugo Stark 05:35:36 314 06:09:15 313 11:44:51

313 58 369 SV Petrus Lafras 05:39:14 317 06:11:35 316 11:50:49

314 107 417 VM Albert  van Straaten 05:41:48 322 06:11:32 315 11:53:20

315 13 83 VW Rina van der Merwe 05:42:48 323 06:12:01 318 11:54:49

316 59 362 SV Zirk Jordaan 05:43:18 325 06:11:37 317 11:54:55

317 70 99 MM John McAllister 05:19:29 302 06:38:26 326 11:57:55

318 14 150 SX Zilla North 05:54:17 334 06:04:12 303 11:58:29

319 108 149 VM John North 05:54:19 335 06:04:13 304 11:58:32

320 109 181 VM Riaan Marais 05:40:40 320 06:21:36 320 12:02:16

321 71 15 MM Basil Sparks 05:49:21 330 06:22:04 321 12:11:25

322 72 86 MM Gary Christy 05:49:24 331 06:22:05 322 12:11:29

323 110 269 VM Hendri Bester 06:14:10 344 06:07:24 307 12:21:34

324 60 251 SV JP van den Heever 06:17:21 345 06:07:26 308 12:24:47

325 73 335 MM Nico Momsen 05:41:18 321 06:46:41 335 12:27:59

326 15 343 SX Marisa Baard 06:01:19 337 06:27:21 323 12:28:40

327 74 337 MM Nico Venter 05:43:08 324 06:46:40 334 12:29:48

328 75 336 MM Charles van der Walt 05:43:30 326 06:46:38 333 12:30:08

329 111 378 VM Marthinus Heyns 05:52:46 333 06:37:47 325 12:30:33

330 112 250 VM Ricardo  Plaatjies 06:00:15 336 06:38:34 328 12:38:49

331 61 97 SV Gavin Seitz 06:12:53 342 06:38:27 327 12:51:20

332 16 72 SX Romi Le Grange 06:11:36 340 06:44:41 330 12:56:17

333 62 65 SV Paul-Gey Le Grange 06:11:38 341 06:44:42 331 12:56:20

334 76 375 MM Thomas Smith 06:14:06 343 06:42:46 329 12:56:52

335 113 91 VM Alvin Seitz 06:06:30 339 06:57:57 336 13:04:27

336 63 167 SV Nikola Galic 06:02:26 338 07:05:13 338 13:07:39

337 114 413 VM Roger Hummerstone 06:25:05 348 06:45:12 332 13:10:17

338 115 165 VM Kevin Hall 06:23:17 347 06:57:59 337 13:21:16

339 14 9 VW Elana du Plessis 06:21:35 346 07:25:20 339 13:46:55

340 15 183 VW Corne Basson 06:33:32 351 07:40:12 340 14:13:44

- - - - 139 SV Kevin Taljaard 02:58:11 7 DNF - 02:58:11 1

- - - - 24 VM Francois Vernooy 03:41:26 78 DNF - 03:41:26 1

- - - - 159 SX Anel Strampe 03:48:58 95 DNF - 03:48:58 1

- - - - 197 VW Esthea de Villiers 04:02:10 124 DNF - 04:02:10 1

- - - - 264 MM Thomas Potgieter 04:08:04 140 DNF - 04:08:04 1

- - - - 98 VM David Louw 05:24:55 304 DNF - 05:24:55 1

- - - - 70 MM Andre van der Merwe 05:25:08 305 DNF - 05:25:08 1

- - - - 191 SX Sandi Pennisi 05:47:56 329 DNF - 05:47:56 1

- - - - 400 VM Martin van den Heever 05:52:19 332 DNF - 05:52:19 1

- - - - 411 MM Freddy Ho 06:25:06 349 DNF - 06:25:06 1

- - - - 224 SM Jarryd de Jager 06:27:40 350 DNF - 06:27:40 1

- - - - 179 MM Mark Paulse DNF 04:00:47 78 04:00:47 1

- - - - 309 VM Francois Esterhuizen DNF 04:36:19 132 04:36:19 1

- - - - 231 VM Andre Mulder DNF 04:42:14 150 04:42:14 1
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